

Project: 57TH STREET RAILROAD BRIDGE APPROACH PANELS

Location: 57TH STREET

**LOWEST RESPONSIVE
BIDDER**

A/E Firm: HDR ENGINEERING, INC.

Bid Estimate: \$ 207,689.00

Bidder: T & R Contracting, Inc.

BX Civil &
Construction
24653 475th
Avenue
Dell Rapids, SD

Sioux Falls
Construction
Company
800 S. 7th Avenue
Sioux Falls, SD
57104
605.336.1640

Smith & Smith
Construction, Inc.
27083 Kerlake
Place
Tea, SD 57064
605.498.2334

Address: 6300 S. OLD VILLAGE PLACE, SUITE 100

Budget: \$ 190,000.00

Address: 5000 N. Gulby Avenue

Address: 57022
City/State/Zip: 57104
Phone No.: 605.428.5483

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108
Phone No.: 605.977.7740

Letting Date: 01/30/14
Time: 2:15 PM

City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57104
Phone No.: 605.332.1170

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 41,681.92	\$ 41,681.92	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
2	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	FT	306	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,071.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 841.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,448.00
3	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	1098	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,294.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 8,235.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 2,141.10	\$ 9.00	\$ 9,882.00
4	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	FT	222	\$ 3.00	\$ 666.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 777.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 777.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 888.00
5	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC CONCRETE	FT	10	\$ 6.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 55.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00
6	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	103	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,575.00	\$ 12.54	\$ 1,291.62	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,030.00
7	120.6200	WATER FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL	MG	4	\$ 10.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00
8	210.3000	ORDINARY ROADWAY SHAPING	SY	1186	\$ 1.75	\$ 2,075.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,372.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 593.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,744.00
9	950.5700	LOCATING UTILITY	EA	4	\$ 160.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00
10	950.5710	VERIFY UTILITY	EA	4	\$ 160.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00
11		SPECIAL REMOVE AND REINSTALL GUARDRAIL	LS	1	\$ 4,815.00	\$ 4,815.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 5,689.00	\$ 5,689.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
12		SPECIAL REMOVE EXISTING APPROACH PANEL CONCRETE BLOCK	EA	2	\$ 890.00	\$ 1,780.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,678.00	\$ 3,356.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
13		SPECIAL REMOVE EXISTING STOCKPILED STEEL	LS	1	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
14	320.1250	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR PATCHING	TON	12	\$ 159.43	\$ 1,913.16	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00
15	380.0070	9" NONREINFORCED PCC PAVEMENT	SY	866	\$ 46.00	\$ 39,836.00	\$ 68.70	\$ 59,494.20	\$ 70.59	\$ 61,130.94	\$ 130.00	\$ 112,580.00
16	380.6110	INSERT STEEL BAR IN PCC PAVEMENT	EA	124	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,968.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,612.00
17	650.2100	SPECIAL CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	FT	220	\$ 18.90	\$ 4,158.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 5,720.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,500.00
18		SPECIAL DOWEL BAR	EA	405	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 11,340.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,075.00
19		SPECIAL SIDEWALK SLIDING PLATE ASSEMBLY	LS	1	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
20	250.0030	INCIDENTAL WORK STRUCTURE	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 1,568.00	\$ 1,568.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
21	460.0150	CONCRETE APPROACH SLAB FOR BRIDGE	SY	217.8	\$ 215.85	\$ 47,012.13	\$ 231.00	\$ 50,311.80	\$ 225.27	\$ 49,063.81	\$ 150.00	\$ 32,670.00
22	460.0160	CONCRETE APPROACH SLEEPER SLAB FOR BRIDGE	SY	79	\$ 265.50	\$ 20,974.50	\$ 325.00	\$ 25,675.00	\$ 201.20	\$ 15,894.80	\$ 150.00	\$ 11,850.00
23		SPECIAL STRIP SEAL EXPANSION JOINT	FT	98.2	\$ 21.50	\$ 2,111.30	\$ 37.50	\$ 3,682.50	\$ 18.94	\$ 1,859.91	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,964.00
24		SPECIAL COMPRESSION SEAL JOINT	FT	98.2	\$ 21.50	\$ 2,111.30	\$ 42.50	\$ 4,173.50	\$ 31.54	\$ 3,097.23	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,964.00
25		SPECIAL NO. 4 REBAR SPLICE	EA	28	\$ 10.50	\$ 294.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 700.00
26		SPECIAL NO. 5 REBAR SPLICE	EA	48	\$ 13.60	\$ 652.80	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,536.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,440.00
27		SPECIAL NO. 6 REBAR SPLICE	EA	44	\$ 17.80	\$ 783.20	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,540.00
28	634.0010	FLAGGING	HR	10	\$ 16.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 325.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00
29	634.0100	TRAFFIC CONTROL	UNIT	884	\$ 1.07	\$ 945.88	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,105.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,105.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,989.00
30	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 5,350.00	\$ 5,350.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,690.31	\$ 5,690.31	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00
31	634.0380	TUBULAR MARKER	EA	106	\$ 32.10	\$ 3,402.60	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,710.00	\$ 34.51	\$ 3,658.06	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,438.00
32	634.0420	TYPE C ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL	EA	4	\$ 214.00	\$ 856.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 240.84	\$ 963.36	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00
33	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	7	\$ 85.60	\$ 599.20	\$ 240.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 100.67	\$ 704.69	\$ 60.00	\$ 420.00
34	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	8	\$ 80.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 640.00
35	633.0010	COLD APPLIED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING 4"	FT	550	\$ 4.28	\$ 2,354.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 5.21	\$ 2,865.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,200.00
36	633.5000	GROOVE PAVEMENT FOR PAVEMENT MARKING 4"	FT	550	\$ 1.07	\$ 588.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1.23	\$ 676.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 825.00

TOTAL GROSS BASE BID

Total Bid	\$ 170,814.07	Total Bid	\$ 218,403.00	Total Bid	\$ 239,466.24	Total Bid	\$ 271,649.00
-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------